PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
James King	05/05/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Broadcom Corporation
Street Address:	5300 California Ave
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92617

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12435496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)362-6111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-362-6100

Email: jweiss@weissarons.com
Correspondent Name: Weiss & Arons, LLP
Address Line 1: 1540 Route 202, Suite 8

Address Line 2: Suite 8

Address Line 4: Pomona, NEW YORK 10970

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102-036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joel Weiss

Total Attachments: 1

source=102-036_Asst_As_Filed#page1.tif

00 0V\$ dO

PATENT REEL: 022642 FRAME: 0855

Attorney Docket No.: 102-036

Assignment of Patent Rights

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them:

Assignor: James King, 60 Victoria Gardens, Wokingham, Berkshire, RG40 5YJ, UK

Assignee: Broadcom Corporation, 5300 California Avenue, Irvine, California 92617

This assignment relates to the following pater Patent":	nt application and/o	or issued patent,	which is here	einafter referre	ed to as "the
[X] a United States patent ap MOBILE PHONE POWER-SAVING E	oplication signed BY USAGE LEARN	by Assignor o <u>IING</u> ; or	n even date	e herewith, a	and entitled
[] a United States patent applicatio	on filed in the U.S. F	Patent and Trade	mark Office o	on	_, Serial No.
[] an issued United States pate	ent, issued on	I	2009, under	United States	Patent No.
Assignor has received One Dollar (\$1.00) and to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and inter all patents that may issue based on the invent and/or continuing application claiming benefit or right to enforce the Patent for infringement accordance all priority rights in the Patent.* In the for patents for the invention directly in Assignee all priority rights in the Patent. In the for patents for the invention directly in Assignee all priority rights in the Patent. In the for patents for the invention directly in Assignee all priority rights in the Patent. In the for patents for the invention directly in Assigner has the right to grant to Assignee the additional documents as may be needed to caparties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of the patents.	rest in the Patent, the content of the Patent, in the firm of the Patent, in the crued prior to the effect of countries where ignee's name.* As issue all patents for the rights which are try out the purpose take the place of the weiss & Arons, LLF	he invention(s) detent, including United States and Ective date of this permitted, the Assignor authorizate assigned by the of this assignments of Assignor or Assignor C. 1540 Route 20	escribed and any patent the din every for assignment ssignor authors the Comrirectly to Assigner assignment. This asgnee. 2. Pomona. N	claimed in the at issues from reign country, it. Assignor als rizes the Assignor of Fignes. Assignor vesignment is bis lew York. 1097	Patent, and a divisional netuding the coassigns to mee to apply attents and or states that will sign any inding on all 0, the power
to insert on this assignment any further identific with the rules of the United States Patent and	ation of the Patent	which may be no	ecessary or di	esirable in ord	er to comply
SIGNATURE	DATE	TYPED OR PR	INTED NAM	E	
- TV 4 1					

5 My 2009

Assignor Signature

RECORDED: 05/06/2009

James King

PATENT REEL: 022642 FRAME: 0856